
SAVANNAH COASTAL REFUGES COMPLEX 
STAFF DIRECTORY 

 

 
Savannah NWR Visitor Center/Complex Headquarters Office – Phone: (843) 784-2468;  
Email:  savannahcoastal@fws.gov  

 
Name/Title     Extension  Email Address   
Jane Griess / Project Leader       101   Jane_Griess@fws.gov 
Shaw Davis / Deputy Project Leader      106   Shaw_Davis@fws.gov 
Rachel Pearson / Administrative Officer      102   Rachel_Pearson@fws.gov   
Monica Harris / Visitor Services Manager     103   Monica_Harris@fws.gov 
Amy Ochoa / Refuge Ranger       111   Amy_Ochoa@fws.gov 
Peter Range / Refuge Ranger       112   Peter_Range@fws.gov 
Chris Cooley / Refuge Operations Specialist     105   Willie_Walker@fws.gov  
Russ Webb / Refuge Manager       104   Russell_Webb@fws.gov 
Chuck Hayes / Wildlife Biologist       107   Chuck_Hayes@fws.gov 
Lindsay Coldiron / Wildlife Biologist        Lindsay_Coldiron@fws.gov  
     Office Phone:  (843) 784-6262 
 
 
 

Savannah NWR Maintenance Office – Phone: (843) 784-6751 
 
Name/Title       Email Address 
Dennis Williams / Electrician     Dennis_Williams@fws.gov 
Harry “Jack” Bentley / Heavy Equipment Operator  Harry_Bentley@fws.gov 
Vic Scott / Tractor Operator     Vic_L_Scott@fws.gov 
Robert Rahn / Heavy Equipment Mechanic   Robert_Rahn@fws.gov 
Greg Blanks / Law Enforcement Officer       Greg_Blanks@fws.gov 
     CELL PHONE:  (912) 210-3976 
 
 
 

Fire Management Office – Phone: (843) 784-6351 
 
Name/Title        Email Address 
Rob Wood / Fire Management Officer    Rob_Wood@fws.gov  
Keith Penrose / Wildland Urban Interface Coordinator  Keith_Penrose@fws.gov 
Greg Askins / Prescribed Fire Specialist    Robert_Askins@fws.gov 
Charles Johnson / Equipment Operator    Charles_Johnson@fws.gov 
Adam McCullough / Equipment Operator   Adam_McCullough@fws.gov 
Bert Wyatt / Forestry Technician     Robert_Wyatt@fws.gov 
 
 

Harris Neck NWR Office / Visitor Contact Station – Phone: (912) 832-4608  
 
Name/Title       Email Address 
Kimberly Hayes / Refuge Manager    Kimberly_Hayes@fws.gov 
Grant Deal / Biological Science Aid    Grant_Deal@fws.gov     
Darryl Woodard / Maintenance Worker    Darryl_Woodard@fws.gov 
Stacey Welch / Law Enforcement Officer   Stacey_Welch@fws.gov 
     CELL PHONE:  (912) 313-6955 
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